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Black Marketing of the Old Currency Notes

6627. SHRIMATI RANJANBEN BHATT:

QUESTION

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(@) whether the black marketing of the old currency notes is still going on in different parts of the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b) whether the Government proposes to conduct an inquiry in this regard and check such activities; and

(c) if so, the time by which it is likely to be done and if not, the reasons thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PON RADHAKRISHNAN)
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(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Doesn't arise.
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